

**WESTRIDGE DEVELOPMENT – PHASE I
WATER AND SANITARY SEWER PROJECT
CONTRACT 10-2016
WORK ORDER # AW-2345
BID OPENING: December 1, 2016 ~ 3:00 pm**

Bid Schedule				Anderson Excavating LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501		Pro Contracting Inc PO Box 90 Lost Creek, WV 26385		J.F. Allen Co 2133 Old Weston Road Buckhannon, WV 26201		Snyder Environmental 270 Industrial Blvd Kearneysville, WV 25430		D & M Contracting Inc. 1868 Lions Club Road New Alexandria, PA 15670		Mountaineer Contractors Inc 15237 South Preston Highway Kingwood, WV 26537		Laurita Inc 3748 Dents Run Blvd Morgantown, WV 26501		James White Construction 4156 Freedom Way Weirton, WV 26062	
Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid
1	Audio/Video Taping	1	LS	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,882.85	\$ 6,882.85	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	12" SDR-35 PVC - Gravity Sewer Main	2,505	LF	\$ 57.50	\$ 144,037.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 170,340.00	\$ 45.70	\$ 114,478.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 145,290.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 185,370.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 288,075.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 211,672.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 288,075.00
3	12" Ductile Iron Pipe - Gravity Sewer Main	70	LF	\$ 73.50	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 92.45	\$ 6,471.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 6,965.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	8" SDR-35 PVC - Gravity Sewer Main	1,300	LF	\$ 48.15	\$ 62,595.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 73.25	\$ 95,225.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 107,900.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 122,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,500.00
5	12" SDR-26 HDPE – Variable Grade Sewer Main	245	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 21,437.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 22,540.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 18,742.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 20,335.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,050.00
6	8" SDR-26 HDPE – Variable Grade Sewer Main	425	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 79.55	\$ 33,808.75	\$ 84.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 46,325.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,000.00
7	6" DR-14 C-900 PVC – Force Main Sewer	40	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	4" DR-14 C-900 PVC – Force Main Sewer	2,060	LF	\$ 24.40	\$ 50,264.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 98,880.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 84,975.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 32,754.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 109,180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 82,400.00
9	Manhole – Standard	35	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 2,613.95	\$ 91,488.25	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 127,750.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 127,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Service w/ Cleanout	7	EA	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,843.35	\$ 19,903.45	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 17,094.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
11	Sewage Pump Station #1 - Complete	1	EA	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 309,000.00	\$ 368,086.00	\$ 368,086.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00
12	Sewage Pump Station #2 - Complete	1	EA	\$ 219,150.00	\$ 219,150.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 293,107.00	\$ 293,107.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
13	Concrete Anchors	19	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 271.30	\$ 5,154.70	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 14,535.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 13,110.00
14	12" Ductile Iron Water Line – Push Joint	1,735	LF	\$ 79.10	\$ 137,238.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 98,895.00	\$ 81.85	\$ 142,009.75	\$ 81.00	\$ 140,535.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 150,945.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 197,790.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 166,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 208,200.00
15	8" DR-14 C900 PVC Water Line	1,555	LF	\$ 46.79	\$ 72,758.45	\$ 37.00	\$ 57,535.00	\$ 47.65	\$ 74,095.75	\$ 59.00	\$ 91,745.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 88,635.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 116,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 85,525.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 93,300.00
16	Short – Fire Service	4	EA	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,773.15	\$ 15,092.60	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 3,247.00	\$ 12,988.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
17	Long – Fire Service	5	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,263.75	\$ 16,318.75	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 6,267.00	\$ 31,335.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00
18	Fire Hydrant w/ Hydrant Lateral	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4,994.60	\$ 19,978.40	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 3,892.00	\$ 15,568.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	24" Steel Casing, Bore and Jack (includes Carrier Pipe installed within casing)	70	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 127.60	\$ 8,932.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 36,820.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 21,490.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 54,600.00
20	24" Steel Casing, Open Cut (includes Carrier Pipe installed within casing)	295	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,435.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,875.00	\$ 113.90	\$ 33,600.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 38,497.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 51,625.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 48,675.00
21	12" Steel Casing, Bore and Jack (includes Carrier Pipe installed within casing)	70	LF	\$ 203.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 94.70	\$ 6,629.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 502.25	\$ 35,157.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00
22	12" Steel Casing, Open Cut (includes Carrier Pipe installed within casing)	200	LF	\$ 49.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84.10	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00
23	Concrete Thrust Blocks	110	CY	\$ 116.50	\$ 12,815.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 329.95	\$ 36,294.50	\$ 295.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00
24	Seeding	3,920	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 392.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 25,676.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 24,696.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,600.00
25	Street Restoration - Stone	1,700	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,600.00
26	Riprap Ditch Installation	215	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 11,556.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 6,170.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,450.00
27	Stone Backfill - Unsuitable	1,050	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00
28	Mobilization ***	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				TOTAL	\$ 1,338,970.45	TOTAL	\$ 1,456,290.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,617,247.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,795,035.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,797,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,048,282.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,115,643.50	TOTAL	\$ 2,125,460.00
DIFFERENCE				\$ -	\$ 117,319.55	\$ 278,276.55	\$ 456,064.55	\$ 458,029.55	\$ 709,311.55	\$ 776,673.05	\$ 786,489.55								